
11 B.—7a

Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1888-89.:tem.

Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

tobo
Authorised.MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

1

VOTE No. 82.
Village Setxlem ehts—

Improvement of Village Settlements ...
Belief Road-works, Village Homestead Settlements,

inclusive of Expenditure since 1st April

£

20,000

£ £

00,117

G,000: 6,000
Total—Vote No. 82 ... 26,000 GG,147

MINISTER OF MINES.

1

3
1
5

6
7
8

9
10
11
12

VOTE No. 83.
Roads on Gtolbfields—Subsidies towards the Construction of Roads and

Tracks in Mining Districts, and Minor Works
for the development of Minerals, upon a sub-
scription of one-half being contributed

AucMand—
Waikawau to Manaia
Tapu to Waikawau
Ohinemuri Valley to AVaitekauri
Alteration of Drainage Plant at Thames (£1 for

£L subsidy)
Whangamata Harbour to Reefs
Hikutaia to Marototo Diggings

Nelson—
Improving Roads and Tracks, Collingwood to

Takaka, Motueka, and Karamea
Aorere Valley to Karamea and Mokihinui
Bridle-track to Upper Anatoki
Owen Valley Road
Larry's Creek to Lyell Road, near Dee River,

subsidy of £1 for £1
Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach
Hatter's Terrace Road (£1 for £1 subsidy)
Deep Creek toBell Hill (£1 for £1 subsidy)

Marlborough—
Anikiwa Jetty, for approach to Mahakipawa Gold-

field
West!and—

Grey Valley to Teremakau
Irishman's to Lake Brunner (£1 for £1 subsidy)
Milltown to Christchurch Road at Wainihinihi

Creek (£1 for £1 subsidy)
Cedar Creek Road
JacksonBay to Cascade and Gorge Rivers Districts

Olago—
Arthur's Point to Skippers
Chitha Valley to Fat Boys, subsidy of £1 for £1

Southland—Contingencies

11,950

1,000
770
500,

: 2,000
200

j 1,000

1,000
6,000

200
150

17,950

1,250
900
500

2,000
400

1,250

],500
7,000

200
150

13
14
15

1,000
500
400
230

1,500
600
400
280

10
100 100

L7
18
1!)

900!
450

900
500

20
21.

500
1,500
2,500

500
1,500
2,500

22
23

1,500
150

4,000
150

24 500 727

Total—Vote No. 83 ... 35,000 46,707

TOTAL CLASS IV. ... ... £186,1£186,504 £297, 02


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

