Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV .- ROADS -- continued.

Item.			1888-89	8-89.	
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.		Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised	
	VOTE No. 82. VILLAGE SETTLEMENTS—	£	£	£	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Improvement of Village Settlements Relief Road-works, Village Homestead Settlements,	20,000		60,147	
	inclusive of Expenditure since 1st April	6,000		6,000	
	TOTAL.—VOTE No. 82		26,000	66,147	
	MINISTER OF MINES.				
	VOTE No. 83.				
1	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS— Subsidies towards the Construction of Roads and Tracks in Mining Districts, and Minor Works for the development of Minerals, upon a sub- scription of one-half being contributed	11.050		17.050	
	Auckland—	11,950		17,950	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Waikawau to Manaia	1,000		1,250	
3 4	Tapu to Waikawau Ohinemuri Valley to Waitekauri	770 500		$\frac{900}{500}$	
5	Alteration of Drainage Plant at Thames (£1 for				
6	£1 subsidy) Whangamata Harbour to Reefs	2,000 200		2,000 400	
7	Hikutaia to Marototo Diggings Nelson—	1,000		1,250	
8	Improving Roads and Tracks, Collingwood to				
9	Takaka, Motucka, and Karamea Aorere Valley to Karamea and Mokihinui	1,000 6,000		1,500 7,000	
10	Bridle-track to Upper Anatoki	200		200	
11	Owen Valley Road	150		150	
12	Larry's Creek to Lyell Road, near Dee River,				
10	subsidy of £1 for £1	1,000		1,500	
$\frac{13}{14}$	Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach Hatter's Terrace Road (£1 for £1 subsidy)	500 400		600 400	
15	Deep Creek to Bell Hill (£1 for £1 subsidy) Marlborough—	230		230	
16	Anikiwa Jetty, for approach to Mahakipawa Gold- field	1.00		100	
	Westland—	1.00			
17	Grey Valley to Teremakau	900		900	
18	Irishman's to Lake Brunner (£1 for £1 subsidy)	450		500	
19	Milltown to Christchurch Road at Wainihinihi Creek (£1 for £1 subsidy)	500		500	
20	Cedar Creek Road	1,500		1,500	
21.	Jackson Bay to Cascade and Gorge Rivers Districts	2,500		2,500	
22	Otago— Arthur's Point to Skippers	1,500		4,000	
23	Clutha Valley to Fat Boys, subsidy of £1 for £1 Southland—	150	;	150	
24	Contingencies	500		727	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 83		35,000	46,707	

TOTAL CLASS IV. ... £186,504

£297,202